
THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 17-02-2026 to 20-02-2026

TUESDAY, 17-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0269-2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS AKANKWASA
IVAN & ANOTHER

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Kisoro/
CRB-714/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0228-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KIZZA
BESIGYE,BYARUGABA
ROBERT

COIN-UTTERING
COUNTERFEIT
COIN

Kisoro/700/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
BUSULWA IVAN

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0273-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MUNYANEZA
CLAUDE

SIMPLE
ROBBERY

Kisoro/806/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0029-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS KIYIMBA
MUSTAFA,HASHAKIMANA
SIMON ,KIGOZI SHABAN

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Kisoro/370/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0012-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NSHIMIYIMANA BAHATI

Kisoro/
CRB-01/2026

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
TO-0030-2025

Traffic
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUGWANEZA SADIAS

TRAFFIC-
DRIVING WITH
NO VALID
DRIVING PERMIT

Kisoro/01/2025 Judgment

5.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0005-2022

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NDIZEYI
ROSE MARY FRIDAY

CRIMINAL
TRESSPASS

Kisoro/468/2021 Judgment

6.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0159-2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NDIBYARIYE
CHRISTOPHER

CRIMINAL
TRESPASS-(A-B)

Kisoro/
CRB-432/2023

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0098-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NIRINGIYIMANA ALEX
ALIAS KABEBE

DOING
GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kisoro/243/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



8.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0230-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS BUSINGE
JENASTA

ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
BODILY HARM

Kisoro/672/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

WEDNESDAY, 18-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0157-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NYIRABANASI MEDIUYISI

INFANTICIDE Kisoro/10/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0056-2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NGARUYE
BENON SINGIRANKABO

MANSLAUGHTER
Kisoro/
CRB-124/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0178-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUSHEMERIRWE
MOREEN

DOING
GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kisoro/431/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0038-2024

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS NZITUBUNDI
HENRY ,NDIKUYERA
ALEXANDRA

MURDER
Kisoro/
CRB-735/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0003-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KABINGA
IVAN

DEFILEMENT
Kisoro/CRB
01/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0215-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NDUNGUTSE
RASHID

AGGRAVATED
TRAFFICKING IN
PERSONS.

Kisoro/640/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
TO-0006-2025

Traffic
Offence

UGANDA VS MUTINDA
SHEDRACK MAKAU

CAUSING BODILY
INJURY OR
DEATH
THR.CARELESS
DRIVIN

Kisoro/
CRB-65/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

8.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0232-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUJAWIMANA
DINAVENSI,HAKIZIMANA
CHARLES,NIYONZIMA
VALLENCE

ARSON
Kisoro/
CRB-488/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

9.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0012-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MANIRAKIZA
JOHN

DEFILEMENT
Kisoro/
CRB-020/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

10.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0258-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TURYARUGAYO JOHN
ALIAS SUNDAY

AGGRAVATED
TRAFFICKING IN
PERSONS.

Kisoro/777/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



11.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0069-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUSABYIMANA
KOLODINA,MAGURU
JONAS, NYIRAMUCYO
AGNES

ARSON-(A-D) Kisoro/681/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

12.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0005-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
DUASBIMANA
PASKARI(ALIAS PASCAL)

MANSLAUGHTER Kisoro/824/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

13.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0073-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NYIRAMAHORO JENINAH

MURDER-
ATTEMPT TO
MURDER

Kisoro/174/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

14.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0248-2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS DUSHIME
RODGERS

FALSE
PRETENCE-
OBTAINING
MONEY BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kisoro/663/2023
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

THURSDAY, 19-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0245-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS TEACHER
BEGUMISA MICHEAL

UNAUTHORISED
POSSESSION OF
EXAMINATION
MATERIAL

Kisoro/727/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0007-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS BANYAKE
RICHARD

Kisoro/
CRB-21/2026

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0027-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS KICONCO
PIUS

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Kisoro/366/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0018-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NDAGIJIMANA VICENT

DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE

Kisoro/24/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0179-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NIYONZIMA
DAVID

FALSE
PRETENCE-
OBTAINING
MONEY BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kisoro/05/2023
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0226-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KYORIMPA
FRED

DOING
GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kisoro/
CRB-671/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



7.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0240-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
HABUMUGISHA DEUS

DOING
GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kisoro/
CRB-724/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

FRIDAY, 20-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0016-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS SEMIVUMBI
WILLIAM,NUNVIYAREMYE
DONAT,IZABAYO
INNOCENT

STEALING
CATTLE

Kisoro/652/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0013-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KABAGAMBE
EPHRAM

Kisoro/
CRB-038/2026

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0209-2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MANIRAKIZA
JOAB

CRIMINAL
TRESPASS

Kisoro/
CRB-550/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0014-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS TURINAYO
GERALD ,IRADUKUNDA
DANIEL, ISEZERANO GAD

POSSESSION OF
AN
INSTRUMENT OF
HOUSE
BREAKING

Kisoro/
CRB-05/2026

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0123-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MUGISHA
ANDREW NDIZEYE

DOING
GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kisoro/689/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0269-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS ZIRUNGUYE
NJIRIRI

CRIMINAL
TRESSPASS

Kisoro/802/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0270-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWINOMUJUNI MOSES

FALSE
PRETENCE-
OBTAINING
MONEY BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kisoro/800/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

8.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0001-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KABESHEZI
ENOCK

Kisoro/
CRB-695/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

9.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
JO-0003-2025

Juvenile
Offence

UGANDA VS MUTABAZI
ANOLD

ROBBERY
SIMPLE-(MC)

Kisoro/105/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



10.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0010-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MATSIKO
JUSTUS

Kisoro/
CRB-818/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

CIVIL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 17-02-2026 to 20-02-2026

WEDNESDAY, 18-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-CS-0043-2024 Civil Suits

CHAHI DUKORE SAVINGS
& CREDIT COOPERATIVE
SOCIETY LTD VS
BYAMVUHORE RAUBEN,
MUGABE BRUNO,
HAKIZIMANA CHARLES

RECOVERY OF
SHS.2,544,000

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

2.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-CS-0035-2024 Civil Suits

CHAHI DUKORE SAVINGS
& CREDIT COOPERATIVE
SOCIETY LTD VS
KAMAHORO GUDERIA,
KAMAGAJU
JENEROSE,DUSABIMANA
CHARLES

RECOVERY OF
SHS.1,492,000

Hearing -
pe��oner's
case

UNDER
HEARING

3.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-EMA-0007-2026
Execu�on
Miscellaneous
Applica�on

TUMWIZERE FRANK VS
KWITEGETSE
BERNARD,MUCUNGUZI

EXECUTION
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

REGISTERED

4.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-CS-0039-2024 Civil Suits

CHAHI DUKORE SAVINGS
& CREDIT COOPERATIVE
SOCIETY LTD VS MUSONI
MAURICE, BIRUNGI
JANE, MBONIGABA
GEOFREY

RECOVERY OF
SHS.3,808,000

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

5.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-CS-0031-2024 Civil Suits

CHAHI DUKORE SAVINGS
& CREDIT COOPERATIVE
SOCIETY LTD VS
NGENDAHIMANA
AUGUSTINE, TABARO
PLOTAZ, MUGISHA
VITTORINO

RECOVERY OF
SHS.1,793,587

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

6.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-CS-0033-2024 Civil Suits

CHAHI DUKORE SAVINGS
&CREDIT COOPERATIVE
SOCIETY LTD VS
NKUNDABOSE
ARSEN,BASEKANYI
JUSTUS, BAKENGA JOHN
BOSCO

RECOVERY OF
SHS.2,306,000

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

THURSDAY, 19-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on



1.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-EMA-0004-2026
Execu�on
Miscellaneous
Applica�on

NSABIYUMVA ROBERT
VS MUGISHA BENARD

EXECUTION
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

REGISTERED



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

FAMILY REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 17-02-2026 to 20-02-2026

TUESDAY, 17-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-FD-MA-0032-2025
Miscellaneous
Applica�on

LATE MUKIZA JOHN VS
UZAMUKUNDA
SILVIA,MUCYUNGUZI
FRANCIS,NYIRABAKUNZI
JUSTINE,TUMUSHIME
SILVIA

MISC
APPLICATION

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

WEDNESDAY, 18-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-FD-FC-0002-2026 Family Cause
NDASHIMYE JULIUS VS
KANGABE ADRIANE

CUSTODY
ORDER

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

LAND REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 17-02-2026 to 20-02-2026

TUESDAY, 17-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-LD-CS-0002-2025 Civil Suits

NTUREGYE
ALICE,NKURUNZIZA
WILLIAM,BAGANIZI
JOSEPH VS
UZAMUKUNDA LYDIA

LAND CLAIM
Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

2.  09:00 KIS-00-LD-TA-0041-2025
Taxa�on
Applica�on

KARIKWIJWI
AUGUSTINE VS SELINA
NZITUS,NZITUS

TAXATION
MISC
APPLICATION

Hearing -
Applicant's
case

PENDING
TAXATION

WEDNESDAY, 18-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I BUSULWA IVAN

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-LD-CS-0004-2025 Civil Suits

SEKAZIGA ALOYSIUS VS
MRS.NYIRAMUCHO
AGNES,MAGURU
JONAS,MUSABYIMANA
KOLODINA

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION
15,000,000

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

THURSDAY, 19-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KOMAKECH KENNETH

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-LD-CS-0012-2025 Civil Suits

MUNYAKERA COSMA
VS
NYIRAMBONABUCYA
EDVINA,MUKANKUSI
ADELA

LAND CLAIM
Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

FRIDAY, 20-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KOMAKECH KENNETH

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-LD-CS-0005-2022 Civil Suits

NYIRAKAMANA
JOSEPHINE VS
RWANGANO JOHN
RONALD &2ORS

LAND CLAIM
Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on



1.  09:00 KIS-00-LD-CS-0010-2025 Civil Suits
MIKEKEMO COSMA VS
NTIBANKUNDIYE
DAVID

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-LD-EMA-0057-2025
Execu�on
Miscellaneous
Applica�on

SENDEGEYA SAM VS
REGISTERED TRUSTEES
OF THE PROVINCE OF
CHURCH OF UGANDA
MUHABURA DIOCESE

EXECUTION
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

PENDING
EXECUTION



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

SMALL CLAIMS REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 17-02-2026 to 20-02-2026

TUESDAY, 17-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-SC-EMA-0069-2025
Execu�on
Miscellaneous
Applica�on

NDAGIJIMANA
CHARITY VS
NGENDAHIMANA
AUGUSTINE

EXECUTION

Hearing -
No�ce to
show
cause

UNDER
HEARING



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF KISORO AT BUNAGANA

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 17-02-2026 to 20-02-2026

TUESDAY, 17-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
ASIIMWE BOB

Time
Case
number

Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0001-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KAMBABAZI ANNET,
TUMUSHIME
GEOFREY,TUMWESIGYE SAMUEL

THREATENING
VIOLENCE-(A-
B)

Kisoro/914/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

WEDNESDAY, 18-
FEB-2026

BEFORE:: NOT ALLOCATED

Time
Case
number

Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0006-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NDAYIZEYE
JOSEPH,TURINAYE
IVAN,KWIRINGIRA
RABAN,SEMUCYO DAN,
MPORAMYIMANA VICENT

Kisoro/66/2026
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

THURSDAY, 19-
FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
ASIIMWE BOB

Time
Case
number

Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0003-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MAJAMBERE JAMES
Kisoro/
CRB-035/2026

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0004-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NDAYIZEYE EDWARD Kisoro/63/2026
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0021-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS TWAHIRWA MOSES
ROBERT

CRIMINAL
TRESPASS

Kisoro/393/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0038-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MUKANOHERI
ROBINAH,ZAWADI ESTERI

CRIMINAL
TRESPASS

Kisoro/
CRB-658/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



5.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0049-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NDEMEYE SADAM
MALICIOUS
DAMAGE-
(1-8)

Kisoro/736/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0050-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NDEMEYE SADAM
THREATENING
VIOLENCE-(A-
B)

Kisoro/737/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0053-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS IRASUBIZA CALEB
THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Kisoro/36/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
MUCHELULE DISMAS

Time
Case
number

Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0055-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS SIBOMANA ISA

INSULTING
MODESTY OF
WOMAN/
GIRL

Kisoro/
CRB-767/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

BEFORE:: NOT ALLOCATED

Time
Case
number

Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0056-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MANIRAKIZA
KENNETH

THEFT Kisoro/784/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

FRIDAY, 20-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
ASIIMWE BOB

Time
Case
number

Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0051-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NIYONSABA ALLAN
ASSAULT-
COMMON
ASSAULT

Kisoro/CRB-
MCB-59/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0041-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS TUYISHIME DAVID
THEFT-THEFT
OF STOCK

Kisoro/703/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0054-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MUCUNGUZI
ALIKANJERO(ALIAS KYAGULANYI)

ASSAULT-
COMMON
ASSAULT

Kisoro/712/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



4.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0045-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NSENGIYUMVA
VALLENCE

ASSAULT
CAUSING
ACTUAL
BODILY HARM

Kisoro/
CRB-715/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0084-2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NIYOBYOSE ALLAN
,NFITUNDINDA
ISAAC,NSABIYUNA GAD KEVIN

ASSAULT
Kisoro/
CRB-890/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0005-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS IRIMASO SAMUEL
ASSAULT-
COMMON
ASSAULT

Kisoro/063/2025
Hearing -
defence

7.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0029-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NIRINGIYE ISAAC

MALICIOUS
INJURY TO
PROPERTY
(GENERAL)

Kisoro/
CRB-525/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

8.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0034-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS WASWA FRANCIS
MALICIOUS
DAMAGE-
(1-8)

Kisoro/584/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

9.  09:00
KIS-03-CR-
CO-0035-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS BOY
INNOCENT,NSHUNGUYEBARNAUS

STEALING
CATTLE

Kisoro/
CRB-629/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF KISORO AT KYANIKA

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 17-02-2026 to 20-02-2026

TUESDAY, 17-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I BUSULWA IVAN

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0049-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
UHAGAZE
ROBERT

CRIMINAL
TRESSPASS

Kisoro/
CRB-537/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0119-2023
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUKANDEKEZI
HELLEN

CRIMINAL
TRESSPASS

Kisoro/712/2023 Judgment

3.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0029-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
UHAGAZE
ROBERT

ASSAULT-
COMMON
ASSAULT

Kisoro/
CRB-31/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0047-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NTEZIRYAYO
WILSON

FALSE
PRETENCE-
OBTAINING
MONEY BY
FALSE
PRETENCE

Kisoro/571/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

THURSDAY, 19-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0002-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
SABITI SADIC

THREATENING
VIOLENCE-(A-
B)

Kisoro/CRB
03/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF KISORO AT KYANIKA

CIVIL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 17-02-2026 to 20-02-2026

THURSDAY, 19-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-02-CV-CS-0001-2026 Civil Suits

HABYARA
FORTUNATE VS
KAMARA JOHN
NIZEYIMANA

TAXATION
Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

FRIDAY, 20-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I BUSULWA IVAN

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-02-CV-CS-0005-2025 Civil Suits

RUSHINGABIGWI
ELIAS VS
SEBUNYENYEZI
& OTHERS

CIVIL SUIT NO.05
OF 2025

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

2.  09:00 KIS-02-CV-EMA-0009-2025
Execu�on
Miscellaneous
Applica�on

SIBOMANA
ARISEN VS
NYIRAGABIRO
AYIDAH

EXECUTION
MISC.APPLICATION
NO.09 OF 2025

Judgment REGISTERED


